COMMITTEEMEMBER _	Puhak	OFFERED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION AND MOVED
ITS ADOPTION:		

RESOLUTION 2017-18 RESOLUTION CONFIRMING SALARY OF DEPUTY EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT COORDINATOR.

WHEREAS, New Jersey Statues Annotated (NJSA) Appendix A:9-33 et seq. (Chapter 251 P.L. 1942, as amended by Chapter 438, P.L. 1953) states that Mayor shall appoint a Municipal Emergency Management Coordinator, from among the residents of the municipality. Mayor Edward P. Nolan appoints Mayor Edward P. Nolan to serve as the Shrewsbury Township Emergency Management Coordinator, at no additional compensation, and

WHEREAS, each Emergency Management Coordinator shall appoint at least one Deputy Emergency Management Coordinator with the approval of the Mayor, <u>Mayor Edward P. Nolan</u>, hereby appoints <u>Thomas Welsh</u> as Deputy Emergency Management Coordinator to exercise all the duties of the Shrewsbury Township Office of Emergency Management at the salary of \$1,000 per year as outlined in the most recent salary ordinance of the Township of Shrewsbury,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Township Committee hereby concurs on the appointment of <u>Thomas Welsh</u> as Deputy Emergency Management Coordinator at the salary of \$1,000 per year.

Seconded by Committeemember ___Nolan___ and adopted on roll call by the following vote:

Name	Motion	Second	Ayes	Nays	Abstain	Absent
Bailly			X			
Puhak	X		X			
Nolan		X	X			

I hereby certify the above to be a true copy of	of the resolution	adopted by the	Township
Committee at the Meeting held on January 1	1, 2017.		

Suzanne M. Veitengruber, RMC, CMFO

Edward P. Nolan

Municipal Clerk

Mayor